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RAILWAY PROJECTS IN KERALA


4155. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of new railway development projects sanctioned for

Kerala in the Union Budget 2018-19; and

(b) whether there is any proposal for new suburban rail transit project in Kerala and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): Projects for construction of 3rd line on Shoranur-Ernakulam

(107 Km), Railway Electrification of Shoranur-Nilambur(66 Km),

Kollam-Punalur (44 Km) & Pollachi-Podanur (40 Km) sections and satellite depot at Palakkad Town under Southern Railway have been included as new works in the Budget 2018-19 for development of rail infrastructure in Kerala.

(b): There is no proposal for new Suburban Rail Transport Project in

Kerala.

*****

